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3.5.2 Amount spent on developing facilities, training teachers and staff for undertaking 

consultancy 

 
This is to certify that Marian College Kuttikkanam (Autonomous), Kuttikkanam P.O, Idukki 

District, Kerala – 685531 has spent an amount of Rs. 47.16 Lakhs (Rupees forty seven lakh 

and sixteen thousand only) for developing facilities, training teachers and staff for undertaking 

consultancy during the period 01/04/2016 – 31/12/2021. 

 

The following year-wise utilisation is as follows. 

 

YEAR-WISE BREAK UP 

 

Amount spent for developing facilities, training teachers and staff for undertaking 

consultancy 

(Amount in Lakhs) 

 

Programme 

 

 

2020 - 21 

 

2019 - 20 

 

2018 - 19 

 

2017 - 18 

 

2016 - 17 

 

Total 

 

Developing 

facilities for 

training teachers / 

consultancy 

 

 

 

 

2.69* 

 

 

 

0.65 

 

 

 

13.33 

 

 

 

15.80 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

32.47 

 

Staff training for 

consultancy 

development 

 

 

3.65* 

 

 

6.24 

 

 

2.12 

 

 

2.53 

 

 

0.15 

 

 

14.69 

 

Total 

 

6.34* 

 

6.89 

 

15.45 

 

18.33 

 

0.15 

 

47.16 

*Contains Financial data till 31 December 2021.  
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