

MAKING COMPLETE

Criterion III - Research, Innovations and Extension

NIRF 84 (2018) 'A' Grade with CGPA **3.52** (III Cycle)

18-01-2022

NAAC RE-ACCREDITATION- 4TH CYCLE

3.5.2 Amount spent on developing facilities, training teachers and staff for undertaking consultancy

This is to certify that Marian College Kuttikkanam (Autonomous), Kuttikkanam P.O, Idukki District, Kerala – 685531 has spent an amount of Rs. 47.16 Lakhs (Rupees forty seven lakh and sixteen thousand only) for developing facilities, training teachers and staff for undertaking consultancy during the period 01/04/2016 - 31/12/2021.

The following year-wise utilisation is as follows.

## YEAR-WISE BREAK UP

## Amount spent for developing facilities, training teachers and staff for undertaking consultancy

Programme	2020 - 21	2019 - 20	2018 - 19	2017 - 18	2016 - 17	Total
Developing facilities for training teachers / consultancy	2.69*	0.65	13.33	15.80	0	32.47
Staff training for consultancy development	3.65*	6.24	2.12	2.53	0.15	14.69
Total	6.34*	6.89	15.45	18.33	0.15	47.16

\*Contains Financial data till 31 December 2021.

Principal



mariancollege@mariancollege.org www.mariancollege.org 04869-232203 +91-7594271004

1

Kuttikkanam PO, Peermade Idukki, Kerala, India – 685531

(Amount in Lakhs)